appendix C

SCREW LISTING

This appendix containsinformation for al screws used when servicing the Armada
7400 Computer. An illustration appears below each listing indicating where the
screw is used.

Table C-1

©(F

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144865-022  Screw, M2.5x 3.00 T10/slot 3.0Lb.-in. Black 2 5.12 (memory expansion door
to base assembly)

Screw Listing C-1



Table C-2

©(F

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144865-021  Screw, M2.5 x 3.00 T8/slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 4 5.13 (EMI shield to U-channel)

C-2 Screw Listing



Table C-3

©) ([—=

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
144865-018  Screw, M2.5 x T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 8 5.13 (keyboard assembly to
23.25 base assembly)

Screw Listing C-3



Table C-4

©

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144864-002  Screw, M2.5x5.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Silver 1 5.13 (keyboard assembly to
base assembly in
MultiBay)

continued

C-4 Screw Listing



Table C-4 continued

© =

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
144864-002  Screw, M2.5x 5.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Silver 2 5.13 (EMI shield to base
assembly)

continued

Screw Listing C-5



Table C-4 continued

© =

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
144864-002  Screw, M2.5x 5.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Silver 3 5.20 (system board to base
assembly)

C-6 Screw Listing



Table C-5

© o

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
220747-001 Screw, M3.0 x 5.0, T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Red 1 5.20 (system board to base
flat head assembly)

Screw Listing C-7



Table C-6

o=

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144863-001  Screw, M2.0 x 4.0 T8/Slot 3.0 Lb.-in. Silver 1 5.13 (heatpipe mount leaf spring
to processor assembly)

continued

C-8 Screw Listing



Table C-6 continued

© =

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144863-001  Screw, M2.0x 4.0 T8/Slot  4.0Lb.-in. Silver 4 5.18 (processor assembly to
system board and base
assembly)

Screw Listing C-9



Table C-7

Gl=

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
144865-003  Screw, M2.5x 6.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 4 5.19 (display clutches to base
assembly)

continued

C-10 Screw Listing



Table C-7 continued

=

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

144865-003  Screw, M25x 6.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 6 5.19 (inner display bezel to
display enclosure)

continued

Screw Listing C-11



Table C-7 continued

Cli=

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used
144865-003  Screw, M25x 6.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 1 5.19 (inverter to display
enclosure)

C-12  Screw Listing



Table C-8

© (—

Part Number  Description Head Torque Color Qty  Section(s) Used

121187-007 Screw, M3.0 x 8.0 T8/Slot  3.0Lb.-in. Black 1 5.20 (U-channel to base
assembly on rear panel)

Screw Listing C-13






